# Stevens & Lee

17 N. Second Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 234-1090 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: michael.gruin@stevenslee.com

Direct Fax: (610) 988-0852

June 24, 2021

#### **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: RPA Energy, Inc - Name Change to Green Choice Energy Docket Nos. A-2016-2533833 and A-2020-3021332

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §62.105, RPA Energy Inc. hereby notifies the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") that RPA Energy Inc. has received approval from the Pennsylvania Department of State to utilize the fictitious name "Green Choice Energy" in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and intends to conduct business in Pennsylvania under the fictitious name "Green Choice Energy". Accordingly, RPA Energy, Inc. respectfully requests that the Commission change the name on RPA Energy, Inc.'s Natural Gas Supplier License to "RPA Energy, Inc. d/b/a Green Choice Energy".

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the "Green Choice Energy" Fictitious Name Registration as approved by the Department of State. Also enclosed is a copy of the notice that RPA Energy, Inc. sent to its existing customers to inform them of the name change.

Copies of this filing have been served on all of the Natural Gas Distribution Companies in Pennsylvania as well as the five required statutory agencies as reflected on the enclose Certificate of Service.

Thank you, and if you have any questions about this filing, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,

STEVENS & LEE

Michael A Com

Michael A. Gruin

Encl.

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Stevens & Lee PC\*\*\*\* COUNTER PICK-UP - DO NOT MAIL \*\*\*
Counter Pickup
PA

Green Choice Energy

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT <a href="https://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities">www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</a> OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057. INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE AT <a href="https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch">www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</a>.

ENTITY NUMBER: 6848149

Entity# : 6848149 Date Filed : 02/07/2019 Pennsylvania Department of State

### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

		Regi	atration of Fictitious h	Name
me				
dress		'	TCO190306JF234	3
у	State Zip Code			
Return document by em <b>nil too</b> g	mmz@atevenslee.com			
Read all instructions prior to	completing. This form may	be s.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
: \$70 🔲 l qual	ify for a veteran/reservist-ov	vned small business	fee exemption (see inst	tructions)
In compliance with the requiegister a fictitious name unde	rements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 r 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating	(relating to registre to fictitious names),	ation), the undersigned hereby state(s) that:	entity(ies) desiring
The fictitious name is:     Green Choice Energy				
				<del></del>
2. A brief statement of the or through the fictitious	character or nature of the	business or onice ac	tivity to be carried on	
Electricity and Natural G	* *			
Electricity and Natural C	* *	f the principal place	of business (P.O. Box	alone
Electricity and Natural C	as Supplier		0038 New York	
3. The address, including is not acceptable):	number and street, if any, of		0038 New York	alone
Electricity and Natural C  3. The address, including is not acceptable):  111 John Street Ste 520  Number and street  4. The name and address, business is:	number and street, if any, of  New York  City  including number and street	NY 1 State , if any, of each indi	0038 New York Zip Cou	inty
Electricity and Natural C  3. The address, including is not acceptable):  111 John Street Stc 520  Number and street  4. The name and address,	ias Supplier number and street, if any, of New York City	NY I State	0038 New York Zip Cou	inly
Electricity and Natural C  3. The address, including is not acceptable):  111 John Street Ste 520  Number and street  4. The name and address, business is:	number and street, if any, of  New York  City  including number and street	NY 1 State , if any, of each indi	0038 New York Zip Cou	inty
Electricity and Natural C  3. The address, including is not acceptable):  111 John Street Ste 520  Number and street  4. The name and address, business is:	number and street, if any, of  New York  City  including number and street	NY 1 State , if any, of each indi	0038 New York Zip Cou	inty
Electricity and Natural C  3. The address, including is not acceptable):  111 John Street Ste 520  Number and street  4. The name and address, business is:	number and street, if any, of  New York  City  including number and street	NY 1 State , if any, of each indi	0038 New York Zip Cou	inty
Electricity and Natural C  3. The address, including is not acceptable):  111 John Street Ste 520  Number and street  4. The name and address, business is:	number and street, if any, of  New York  City  including number and street	NY 1 State , if any, of each indi	0038 New York Zip Cou	inty

MA. DEPT. OF STATE

RPA Energy Inc.	Business Corporation	Delaware
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
19 North Market Street, Suite	950, Wilmington, DE 19801	• .
Principal Office Address		
ENNCORP Service Group		
PA Registered Office, if any		
	·	•
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
·		
Principal Office Address		
I Imorber Arrivo Veriroza		
NA Davidson de Company		
PA Registered Office, if any		
The configuration formities and	ith the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (rel	ating to effect of registration) and
the fictitious name.		
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car	the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is accllation of this registration in behalf of	authorized to execute amendments
(Ontional): The name(s) of	the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is a neellation of this registration in behalf of	authorized to execute amendments all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car	the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is a neellation of this registration in behalf of	authorized to execute amendments all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car	the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is a neellation of this registration in behalf of	authorized to execute amendments all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):	the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is a necllation of this registration in behalf of a	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this	ncellation of this registration in behalf of	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF time to be executed this	ncellation of this registration in behalf of	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this	ncellation of this registration in behalf of	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.	ncellation of this registration in behalf of	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this  day of January, 2019.	ncellation of this registration in behalf of	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.  PA Energy Inc.	ncellation of this registration in behalf of	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  I TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.  PA Energy Inc.  Entity Name	the undersigned has caused this Applica	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.  A Energy Inc.  Entity Name  Entity Name  France:  Brian Trombino Registration	the undersigned has caused this Applica	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.  PA Energy Inc.  Entity Name  Entity Name  Entity Name  Parish Trombino Registration	the undersigned has caused this Applica	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  I TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.  PA Energy Inc.  Entity Name  grature:  Brian Trombino Registration	the undersigned has caused this Applica	all then existing parties to the
(Optional): The name(s) of to, withdrawals from or car registration, is (are):  I TESTIMONY WHEREOF ame to be executed this day of January, 2019.  PA Energy Inc.  Entity Name	the undersigned has caused this Applica	all then existing parties to the



«CustomerName» «Address1» «City», «State» «Zip»

#### Dear «CustomerName»:

We are pleased to inform you that RPA Energy, Inc. has officially changed its trade name to Green Choice Energy. This name better reflects our commitment to environmentally friendly energy alternatives.

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact one of our customer service representatives at 1-800-685-0960. We also invite you check to out our website at www.greenchoiceenergy.com.

Green Choice Energy Account Services

14 Wall Street, 2nd Floor, Huntington, NY 11743

info@GreenChoiceEnergy.com | T: 800.685.0960

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this the 24th day of June 2021, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing has been served upon the following by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Office of Consumer Advocate	Office of the Attorney General	
5th Floor, Forum Place	Bureau of Consumer Protection	
555 Walnut Street	Strawberry Square, 14th Floor	
Harrisburg, PA 17120	Harrisburg, PA 17120	
Office of Small Business Advocate	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
Commerce Building, Suite 202	Department of Revenue	
300 North Second Street	Bureau of Compliance	
Harrisburg, PA 17101	PO Box 281230	
	Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946	
Columbia Gas of PA, Inc.	National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.	
Transport Support Services	Joanne E. Maciok	
290 W. Nationwide Blvd.	6363 Main Street	
Columbus, OH 43215	Williamsville, NY 14221	
PH: 614.460.4980	PH: 716.857.7670	
e-mail: transportevaluations@nisource.com	FAX: 716.857.7479	
	e-mail: maciokj@natfuel.com	
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC	PECO	
Carol Scanlon	Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas Supply and	
375 North Shore Drive	Transportation	
Pittsburgh, PA 15212	2301 Market Street, S9-2	
PH: 412.208.6931	Philadelphia, PA 19103	
FAX: 412.208.6577	PH: 215.841.6452	
e-mail: Carol.Scanlon@peoples-gas.com	Email: carlos.thillet@exeloncorp.com	
Peoples Gas Company LLC	Philadelphia Gas Works	
Carol Scanlon	Ryan Reeves, Director Supply	
375 North Shore Drive	Transportation & Control	
Pittsburgh, PA 15212	800 West Montgomery Avenue	
PH: 412.208.6931	Philadelphia, PA 19122	
FAX: 412.208.6577	PH: 215.787.5103	
e-mail: Carol.Scanlon@peoples-gas.com	email: pgwchoicesupply@pgworks.com	
Valley Energy Inc.	UGI Utilities, Inc Gas Division	
Ed Rogers	Sherry Epler	
523 South Keystone Avenue	1 UGI Drive	
Sayre, PA 18840-0340	Denver, PA 17517	
PH: 570.888-9664	PH: 610.796.3447	
FAX: 570.888.6199	Email: sepler@ugi.com	
email: erogers@ctenterprises.org		

Michael A Crun Michael A. Gruin, Esq.

DATE: June 24, 2021